

Ø

C.A.No. 2955 OF 2000
ITEM No.24

Court No.10

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2955/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/1999 in AFA 103/92
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RADHA AMMA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C. BALAKRISHNAN NAIR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim reief and office report)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinod M.P.,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the appellants, eight weeks' time is granted.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar